
Programme 
Code 

UEH 

UMS 

UPS 

UCY 

UCS 

UCS 

UCE 

UCE 

UBN 

UCP 

UMB 

UIT 

UCC 

UTL 
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English 

Physics 
Mathematics 

Chemistry 

Certified Report of cOE Highlighting the 
Pass Percentage of the students for the 

Academic Year 2022-2023 

UG PROGRAMMES- PASS PERCENTAGE- APRIL 2023 

Programme Name 

Computer Science 

Commerce 
Computer Science 

Commerce 

sourashtracollege.com 
9 soucollege agmail.com 

NAAC CYCLE IV - SELF STUDY REPORT 

87542 08885 

Business Administration 

Micro Biology 

Tamil 

Corporate Secretaryship 

Total 

Information Technology 
Commerce -C A 

Total Percentage 

Criterion -II 

Number of students 
who appeared in 

the final year 
examinations 

Controller of Examinations 

22 

9 

HTRA 

33 

36 

42 

102 

41 

38 

45 

29 

14 

55 

6 

480 

cOL 

Number of 
students who 

passed in the final 
year examinations 

AUTONOMOUS]O 

19 

ADUR 

29 

35 

34 

101 

38 

Total Number of final year students who appeared the examination during the latest completed academic year 

21 

Total Number of final year students who passed the examination during the 
latest completed academic year 

41 

26 

11 

49 

423 

= 480 

= 423 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

=88.139% 

SOURASHTRA COLLEGE MADURAI-625004 

Pass 

Percentage 

86.36 

77.78 

87.5 

87.88 

97.22 
80.95 

99.02 

92.68 

55.26 

91.11 

89.66 

2.6.2-Student Performance and Learning Outcomes 

78.57 

89.09 

83.33 

88.13% 
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Programme 
Code 

PEH 

PMS 
PCE 

MBA 

MCA 

PCC 
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Criterion -I 

English 

Programme Name 

87542 08885 

Commerce 

PG PROGRAMMES - PASS PERCENTAGE APRIL 2023 

Mathematics 

NAAC CYCLE IV - SELF STUDY REPORT 

Business Administration 

Computer Application 

Total 
Commerce - C A 

Total Percentage 

9 soucollegeagmail.com 
sourashtracollege.com 

Controller of Examinations 

Number of students 
who appeared in the 

final year 
examinations 

13 

16 

40 

34 

11 

6 

120 

Total Number of final year students who appeared the examination during the latest completed academic year 

8AUTONOMOUS) 

Number of 
students who 

passed in the final 
year examinations 

ADURA 

m 

13 

16 

38 

Total Number of final year students who passed the examination during the 
latest completed academic year 

34 

11 

6 

118 

= 120 

= 118 

=98.33% 

Pass 

Percentage 

Principal 

PRINCIPAL 
SOURASHTRA COLLEGE 

MADURAl-625004 

2.6.2-Student Performance and Learning Outcomes 

100 

100 

95 

100 

100 

100 

98.33% 
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Dear Sir / Madam, 

The 24h Awards Committee Meeting will be held on 12" June 2023, Monday 
at 02:30 p.m. through Grogle meet online platform. Al members are requested to 
attend the meeting. 

Members: 

1 

2. Other matters, if any. 

S. No. 

1. Publication of April 2023 Summative Examination Results 

2 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

TWENTY FOURTH AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

Google Meet Link :https://meet,google.com/ndf-tvhw-0ox 

N me 

Dr. S. R. V. Ravindran 

Dr. H. Shakila 

Dr. M. Sivakumar 

Capt. Dr. K. R. Srinivasan 

Dr. J. Duraichamy 

Mr. J. R. Ramprasath 

Prof. T.S.B. Arun Prasath 

Prof. T. N. K. Kavitha 

Dr. N. M. Mekala 

Dr. V. K. Vijayakumar 

Prof. T. K. Sivakumar 

Prof. K. N. Ganesh Babu 
Dr. K. R. Lakshmi 

AGENDA 

Dr. T. P. Ramp.asad 

Principal 

University Nominee 

University Nominee 

DATE: 09/06/2023 

Designation 

Vice Principal and 
Controller of Examinations 

Deputy Controller of Examinations 

Addiional Controller of Examinations 
Assistant Controller of Examinations 

Dean of Academic Affairs 

Deputy Dean of Academic Affairs 

IQAC Coordinator 

Member 

Deputy IQAC Coordinator 

Member 

Member 
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S. 

1 

No. 

2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

SOURASHTRA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), MADURAI- 4. 
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The 24h Awards Committee Meeting is held on 12" June 2023, Monday at 

02:30 p.m. through Google meet online platform. 

Members: 

Name 

Dr. S. R. V. Ravindran 

Dr. H. Shakila 

Dr. M. Sivakumar 

Capt. Dr. K.R. Srinivasan 

Dr. J. Duraichamy 

Mr. J. R. Ramprasath 

Prof. T.S.B. Arun Prasath 

Prof. T. N. K. Kavitha 

Dr. N. M. Mekala 

Dr. V. K. Vijayakunmar 

Prof. T. K. Sivakumar 

Prof. K. N. Ganesh Babu 

Dr. K. R. Lakshmi 

Dr. T. P. Ramprasad 

Principal 

University Nominee 

Designation 

University Nominee 

Vice Principal and 
Controller of Examinations 

Deputy Controller of 
Examinations 
Additional Controller of 

Examinations 
Assistant Controller of 
Examinations 

Dean ofAcademic Affairs 

Deputy Dean of Academic 
Affairs 

IQAC Coordinator 

Deputy IQAC Coordinator 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Signature 

Seu.Rauek 

KN 

T Rp 
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Resolutions: 
The Committee appreciates the work done by the office of the Controller of 

Examinations in conducting April 2023 Summative Examinations and publishing the 
results in the scheduled time. 

1. The Committee scrutinized and approved the results of April 2023 Summative 
Examinations of the following courses. 

U.G. (Aided): 
1. B. A., (English) 
2. B. B. A., 
3. B. Com. 
4. B. Com., (Corporate Secretaryship) 
5. B. Sc.. (Mathematics) 

6. B. Sc., (Physics) 
7. B. Sc., (Chemistry) 
8. B. Sc., (Computer Science) 

U.G. (Self-Finance): 
9. B. Sc., (Biochemistry) 
10.B. Sc., (Microbiology) 
11.B. Sc., (Computer Science) 
12.B. Com., 
13.B. Com., (Computer Applications) 
14.B. Sc., (Information Technology) 
15.B. C. A., 

16.B. A..(Tamil) 

Certificate and Diploma Courses 
17.Certificate Course in Gandhian Thought 
18. Diploma Course in Gandhian Thought 

P.G. (Aided): 
19. M. A., (English) 
20. M. Com. 
21.M. Sc. (Mathematics) 

P.G. (Self-Finance): 
22. M. B. A., 
23. M. C. A., 
24. M. Com., (Computer Applications) 
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2. The April 2023 Summative examinations were conducted and the valuation work 
was done as per the Madurai Kamaraj University guidelines with the approval of the 
Chairmen of all the Boards. 

3. The Committee recommends not to award any grace mark for the students who 
appeared in April 2023 Summative Examinations. 

4. The Committee authorizes the Principal and the Controller of Examinations to 
publish the results for the April 2023 Summative Examinations. 

m 
L1. Dr. K.R. SRINIVASAN, MA. (Hons),M.Phi. 
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M8A,MPhil,Ph.D.,D.P. & CS,C.LISc. 
Controller of Examinations 

Sourashtra College (Autonomous) 
Madurai-625 004. 

TamilNadu. 

PRINCIPAL 
SOURASHTRA COLLEGE 

MADURA-4. 
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1. 

2. 

3. 

4 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 
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TWENTY FOURTH AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING 
: 12.06.2023, Monday Date 

Time 

Google Meet Link : hts://meet.google.com/ndf-tvhw-o0x 
Members: 

Name 

Dr. S. R. V. Ravindran 

Dr. H. Shakila 

Dr. M. Sivakumar 

Capt. Dr. K. R. Srinivasan 

Dr. J. Duraichamy 

Mr. J. R. Ramprasath 

:02:30 P.M. through Google Meet Online Platform 

Prof. T. S. B. Arun Prasath 

Prof. T. N. K. Kavitha 

Dr. N. M. Mekala 

Dr. V. K. Vijayakumar 

Prof. T. K. Sivakumar 

Prof. K. N. Ganesh Babu 

Dr. K. R. Lakshmi 

Dr. T. P. Ramprasad 

Programme: 
1. Welcome Address 

3. Discussion 

4. Vote of Thanks, 

Tw.kkanlha 

Principal 

Prof. T. N. K. KAVITHA 

University Nominee 

University Nominee 
Vice Principal and Controller of 

Examinations 

Designation 

Deputy Controller of Examinations 

Additional Controller of 
Examinations 

Assistant Controller of Examinations 

Dean of Academic Affairs 

Deputy Dean of Academic Afairs 

IQAC Coordinator 

Deputy IQAC Coordinaior 

Member 

Member 

2. Declaration of April 2023 Results : Capt. Dr. K. R. Srinivasan 

DEAN (Academic Affairs) 

Member 

: Prof. T. N.K. Kavitha 

Signature 

.N.k. Kaulta 

:The Principal, MKU Nominees and Members 
: Dr. N. M. Mekala 

Dr. S. R. V. RAVINDRAN 
PRINCIPAL 


