SOURASHTRA COLLEGE, MADURAI. (Autonomous)

(A Linguistic Minority Co-education Institution)

(Affiliated to Madurai Kamara) University & Re Accredited with 'B' Grade by NAAC

Contact No.: 87542 09994

sourashtracollege.com

87542 08885

⊠ soucollege@gmail.com

NAAC CYCLE IV - SELF STUDY REPORT

Certified Report of COE Highlighting the Pass Percentage of the students for the Academic Year 2022-2023

UG PROGRAMMES – PASS PERCENTAGE – APRIL 2023

Programme Code	Programme Name	Number of students who appeared in the final year examinations	Number of students who passed in the final year examinations	Pass Percentage
UEH	English	22	19	86.36
UMS	Mathematics	9	7	77.78
UPS	Physics	8	7	87.5
UCY	Chemistry	33	29	87.88
UCS	Computer Science	. 36	35	97.22
UCS	Computer Science	42	34	80.95
UCE	Commerce	102	101	99.02
UCE	Commerce	41	38	92.68
UBN	Business Administration	38	21	55.26
UCP	Corporate Secretaryship	45	41	
UMB	Micro Biology	29	26	91.11
UIT	Information Technology	14	11	89.66
UCC	Commerce - C A	55	49	78.57
UTL	Tamil	6	5	89.09
	Total	480	423	83.33

Total Number of final year students who appeared the examination during the latest completed academic year

= 480

Total Number of final year students who passed the examination during the latest completed academic year

= 423

Total Percentage

=88.13%

Controller of Examinations

Principal

PRINCIPAL SOURASHTRA COLLEGE MADURAI-625004

Criterion –II

2.6.2-Student Performance and Learning Outcomes



SOURASHTRA COLLEGE, MADURAI. (Autonomous)

(A Linguistic Minority Co-education Institution)
(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University & Re Accredited with 'B+' Grade by NAAC)
Vilachery Main Road, Pasamalai (P.O), Madurai-625004.

Contact No.: 87542 09994

sourashtracollege.com

87542 08885

soucollege@gmail.com

NAAC CYCLE IV - SELF STUDY REPORT

PG PROGRAMMES – PASS PERCENTAGE – APRIL 2023

Programme Code	Programme Name	Number of students who appeared in the final year examinations	Number of students who passed in the final year examinations	Pass Percentage
PEH	English	13	13	100
PMS	Mathematics	16	16	100
PCE	Commerce	40	38	95
MBA	Business Administration	34	34	100
MCA	Computer Application	11	11	
PCC	Commerce - C A	6		100
	Total	-	6	100
	Total	120	118	98.33%

Total Number of final year students who appeared the examination during the latest completed academic year = 12

= 120

Total Number of final year students who passed the examination during the latest completed academic year

= 118

Total Percentage

= 98.33%

Controller of Examinations



SRN. Raumidius

Principal

PRINCIPAL SOURASHTRA COLLEGE MADURAI-625004



(A Linguistic Minority Co-educational Institution)

(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University and Re-Accredited With 'B+' Grade By NAAC)
Vilachery Main Road, Pasumalai (P.O), Madurai – 625 004.

Email: soucollege@gmail.com, deansoucollege@gmail.com,

Website: www.sourashtracollege.com

TWENTY FOURTH AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

DATE: 09/06/2023

Dear Sir / Madam.

The 24th Awards Committee Meeting will be held on 12th June 2023, Monday at 02:30 p.m. through Grogle meet online platform. All members are requested to attend the meeting.

Google Meet Link: https://meet.google.com/ndf-tvhw-oox

AGENDA

- 1. Publication of April 2023 Summative Examination Results
- 2. Other matters, if any.

Members:

S. No.	Name	Designation	
1.	Dr. S. R. V. Ravindran	Principal	
2.	Dr. H. Shakila	University Nominee	
3.	Dr. M. Sivakumar	University Nominee	
4.	Capt. Dr. K. R. Srinivasan	Vice Principal and Controller of Examinations	
5.	Dr. J. Duraichamy	Deputy Controller of Examinations	
6.	Mr. J. R. Ramprasath	Additional Controller of Examinations	
7.	Prof. T.S.B. Arun Prasath	Assistant Controller of Examinations	
8.	Prof. T. N. K. Kavitha	Dean of Academic Affairs	
9.	Dr. N. M. Mekala	Deputy Dean of Academic Affairs	
10.	Dr. V. K. Vijayakumar	IQAC Coordinator	
11.	Prof. T. K. Sivakumar	Deputy IQAC Coordinator	
12.	Prof. K. N. Ganesh Babu	Member	
13.	Dr. K. R. Lakshmi	Member	
14.	Dr. T. P. Ramp asad	Member	

The second of th

SOURASHTRA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), MADURAI - 4.

(A Linguistic Minority Co-educational Institution)
(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University and Re-Accredited With 'B+' Grade By NAAC)

Vilachery Main Road, Pasumalai (P.O), Madurai – 625 004.

Email: soucollege@gmail.com, deansoucollege@gmail.com,

Website: www.sourashtracollege.com

The 24th Awards Committee Meeting is held on 12th June 2023, Monday at 02:30 p.m. through Google meet online platform.

Members:

S. No.	Name	Designation	Signature
1.	Dr. S. R. V. Ravindran	Principal	Stov. Raminduck
2.	Dr. H. Shakila	University Nominee	_
3.	Dr. M. Sivakumar	University Nominee	Mishing
4.	Capt. Dr. K.R. Srinivasan	Vice Principal and Controller of Examinations	Summer
5.	Dr. J. Duraichamy	Deputy Controller of Examinations	J. gwiny
6.	Mr. J. R. Ramprasath	Additional Controller of Examinations	200mb000
7.	Prof. T.S.B. Arun Prasath	Assistant Controller of Examinations	duci
8.	Prof. T. N. K. Kavitha	Dean of Academic Affairs	T.N. F. Kairle
9.	Dr. N. M. Mekala	Deputy Dean of Academic Affairs	N. M. Mil.
10.	Dr. V. K. Vijayakumar	IQAC Coordinator	Mayanor
11.	Prof. T. K. Sivakumar	Deputy IQAC Coordinator	110/
12.	Prof. K. N. Ganesh Babu	Member	KNG
13.	Dr. K. R. Lakshmi	Member	BE ODGU
14.	Dr. T. P. Ramprasad	Member	T.P. Rampras

(A Linguistic Minority Co-educational Institution)

(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University and Re-Accredited With 'B+' Grade By NAAC)
Vilachery Main Road, Pasumalai (P.O), Madurai – 625 004.

Email: soucollege@gmail.com, deansoucollege@gmail.com,

Website: www.sourashtracollege.com

Resolutions:

The Committee appreciates the work done by the office of the Controller of Examinations in conducting April 2023 Summative Examinations and publishing the results in the scheduled time.

1. The Committee scrutinized and approved the results of April 2023 Summative Examinations of the following courses.

U.G. (Aided):

- 1. B. A., (English)
- 2. B. B. A.,
- 3. B. Com.,
- 4. B. Com., (Corporate Secretaryship)
- 5. B. Sc., (Mathematics)
- 6. B. Sc., (Physics)
- 7. B. Sc., (Chemistry)
- 8. B. Sc., (Computer Science)

U.G. (Self-Finance):

- 9. B. Sc., (Biochemistry)
- 10.B. Sc., (Microbiology)
- 11.B. Sc., (Computer Science)
- 12.B. Com.,
- 13.B. Com., (Computer Applications)
- 14. B. Sc., (Information Technology)
- 15.B.C.A.,
- 16. B. A.,(Tamil)

Certificate and Diploma Courses

- 17. Certificate Course in Gandhian Thought
- 18. Diploma Course in Gandhian Thought

P.G. (Aided):

- 19. M. A., (English)
- 20. M. Com.,
- 21. M. Sc., (Mathematics)

P.G. (Self-Finance):

- 22. M. B. A.,
- 23. M. C. A.,
- 24. M. Com., (Computer Applications)



(A Linguistic Minority Co-educational Institution)
(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University and Re-Accredited With 'B+' Grade By NAAC)
Vilachery Main Road, Pasumalai (P.O), Madurai – 625 004.

Email: soucollege@gmail.com, deansoucollege@gmail.com,

Website: www.sourashtracollege.com

- The April 2023 Summative examinations were conducted and the valuation work was done as per the Madurai Kamaraj University guidelines with the approval of the Chairmen of all the Boards.
- The Committee recommends not to award any grace mark for the students who appeared in April 2023 Summative Examinations.
- 4. The Committee authorizes the Principal and the Controller of Examinations to publish the results for the April 2023 Summative Examinations.

Lt. Dr. K.R. SRINIVASAN, M.A., (Hons), M.Phil.

M.B.A., M.Phil., Ph.D., D.P. & C.S., C.L.I.Sc.,

Controller of Examinations

Sourashtra College (Autonomous)

Madurai-625 004.

TamilNadu.

PRINCIPAL SOURASHTRA COLLEGE MADURAI-4.

(A Linguistic Minority Co-educational Institution)

(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University and Re-Accredited With 'B+' Grade By NAAC)

Vilachery Main Road, Pasumalai (P.O), Madurai – 625 004.

Email: soucollege@gmail.com, deansoucollege@gmail.com,

Website: www.sourashtracollege.com

TWENTY FOURTH AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

Date

: 12.06.2023, Monday

Time

: 02:30 P.M. through Google Meet Online Platform

Google Meet Link : https://meet.google.com/ndf-tvhw-oox

Members:

S. No.	Name	Designation	Signature
1.	Dr. S. R. V. Ravindran	Principal	SRV. Ramindul
2.	Dr. H. Shakila	University Nominee	_
3.	Dr. M. Sivakumar	University Nominee	Mishine
4.	Capt. Dr. K. R. Srinivasan	Vice Principal and Controller of Examinations	minme
5.	Dr. J. Duraichamy	Deputy Controller of Examinations	S. Jonardy
6.	Mr. J. R. Ramprasath	Additional Controller of Examinations	200mpa000.
7.	Prof. T. S. B. Arun Prasath	Assistant Controller of Examinations	Deci
8.	Prof. T. N. K. Kavitha	Dean of Academic Affairs	7. N.K. Kairlto N.M. Mart.
9.	Dr. N. M. Mekala	Deputy Dean of Academic Affairs	N-M. M.
10.	Dr. V. K. Vijayakumar	IQAC Coordinator	Midylandy
11.	Prof. T. K. Sivakumar	Deputy IQAC Coordinator	
12.	Prof. K. N. Ganesh Babu	Member	KNL
13.	Dr. K. R. Lakshmi	Member	756 Defiel
14.	Dr. T. P. Ramprasad	Member	T.P Ranpas

Programme:

Welcome Address

: Prof. T. N. K. Kavitha

2. Declaration of April 2023 Results: Capt. Dr. K. R. Srinivasan

3. Discussion

: The Principal, MKU Nominees and Members

4. Vote of Thanks

: Dr. N. M. Mekala

Prof. T. N. K. KAVITHA DEAN (Academic Affairs)

Dr. S. R. V. RAVINDRAN

PRINCIPAL